

【Consolidated statements of (comprehensive) income】

	Fiscal year ended March 31, 2012	Fiscal year ended March 31, 2013
Net sales	305,460	326,422
Cost of sales	205,259	217,057
Gross profit	100,200	109,365
Selling, general and administrative expenses	67,951	73,935
Operating profit	32,249	35,429
Non-operating income		
Interest income	1,387	2,125
Dividends income	1,161	1,119
Equity in earnings of affiliates	2,650	2,719
Gain on investments in partnership	248	241
Other	379	657
Total non-operating income	5,827	6,864
Non-operating expenses		
Interest expenses	6	7
Foreign exchange losses	13	43
Loss on investments in partnership	131	43
Other	23	15
Total non-operating expenses	174	109
Recurring profit	37,902	42,184
Extraordinary income		
Gain on sales of noncurrent assets	11	4
Gain on sales of investment securities	110	5
Gain on bargain purchase	—	499
Gain on step acquisitions	—	15
Total extraordinary income	121	524
Extraordinary loss		
Loss on sales of noncurrent assets	45	56
Loss on retirement of noncurrent assets	328	181
Loss on valuation of investment securities	97	110
Loss on relocation of transmitting station	—	1,376
Loss on step acquisitions	—	656
Other	15	—
Total extraordinary losses	487	2,382
Income before income taxes and minority interests	37,536	40,325
Income taxes-current	13,569	16,007
Income taxes-deferred	805	△ 1,414
Total income taxes	14,374	14,593
Income before minority interests	23,161	25,732
Minority interests in income	432	449
Net income	22,729	25,283